3/15/2022 #102-B R-2022-336)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 313982

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 2 4 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE AWARD AND EXECUTION OF THE CONSULTANT AGREEMENT H2125819 WITH TRUSSELL TECHNOLOGIES INC., FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT SERVICES FOR THE SOUTH BAY WATER RECLAMATION PLANT REVERSE OSMOSIS SYSTEM PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego (City) issued a Request for Proposal H2125819 to solicit professional Engineering Services for South Bay Water Reclamation Plant (SBWRP)

Reverse Osmosis System, to which five firms submitted proposals; and

WHEREAS, Trussell Technologies Inc. (Contractor) was selected based upon their qualifications in accordance with Council Policy 300-07; and

WHEREAS, the City now desires to award a consultant agreement to Contractor for professional design services, engineering estimates, permit documents, construction plans and specifications, design support services during the construction phase and close-out (Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the total contract amount for the Agreement is \$1,303,497.00; and WHEREAS, San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3207(b), requires a Consultant Agreement for a public works project that exceeds \$1 million be approved by City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

That the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute the Agreement
 (H2125819) with Trussell Technologies Inc. for design and construction support services for the
 CIP A-BO.00001 Metro Treatment Plants (B20122, SBWRP Reverse Osmosis System) Project.

	2.	That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed					
\$1,303	3,497.00) from CIP A-BO.00001 Metro Trea	tment Plants (B20122, SBWRP Reverse				
Osmos	sis Syst	em), Fund 700009, Metro Sewer Ut	lity CIP for the purpose of executing the				
Agree	ment.						
APPR	OVED:	MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorne	еу				
Ву	Ada	am R. Wander am R. Wander outy City Attorney					
CC No Doc. N	/22 pt: Eng o.: N/A No.: 290	ineering & Capital Projects 02392 o: R-2022-337					
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego at this meeting ofMAR 1 5 2022							
			ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk By Deputy City Clerk				
Appro	ved:	3/24/02 (date)	FOOD GLORIA, Mayor				
Vetoe	d:	(date)	TODD GLORIA, Mayor				

Passed by the Council of The C	City of San Die	go onM	AR 1 5 2022	_, by the following vote:				
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused				
Joe LaCava	7		П	П				
Jennifer Campbell								
Stephen Whitburn	<u>~</u> 7							
Monica Montgomery St	tenne 📶							
Marni von Wilpert	rebbe [V]		□					
Chris Cate								
Raul A. Campillo								
Vivian Moreno								
Sean Elo-Rivera								
Sean Lio-Mivera		Ļ						
Date of final passage (Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)								
AUTHENTICATED BY:		TODD GLORIA Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.						
(Seal)		City Clo	ELIZABETH S erk of The City of	. MALAND San Diego, California. , Deputy				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Dos	Office of the	e City Clerk, San D	Piego, California				